UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

APRIL 2018 SPRING CREEK DEBRIS RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: May 1, 2018
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE- C.F.S. ~—— SPRING CR DEBRIS DAM — “KES
ACRE-FEET INFLOW SPILL  OUTLET TIME  COPPER ZINC COPPER
INLAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. MGIL
1.387

1 725.82 1.405 +18 9 0 0
2 726.20 1.420 +15 8 0 0
3 726.58 1.435 +15 8 0 0
4 726.92 1.449 +14 7 0 0
5 727.30 1.464 +15 8 0 0
6 729.17 1.541 +77 39 0 0
7 734.78 1.784 +243 123 0 0
8 736.59 1.867 +83 42 0 0
9 737.67 1.918 +51 26 0 0
10 738.48 1.957 +39 20 0 0
11 739.19 1.991 +34 17 0 0
12 736.75 1.875 -116 6 0 64
13 732.15 1.668 -207 -3 0 101
14 727.08 1.455 -213 -8 0 99
15 725.65 1.398 -57 3 0 32
16 726.15 1.418 +20 10 0 0
17 726.62 1.437 +19 10 0 0
18 727.04 1.454 +17 9 0 0
19 727.43 1.470 +16 8 0 0
20 727.78 1.484 +14 7 0 0
21 728.12 1.498 +14 7 0 0
22 728.42 1510 +12 6 0 0
23 728.68 1521 +11 6 0 0
24 728.96 1.532 +11 6 0 0
25 729.19 1.542 +10 5 0 0
26 729.45 1.553 +11 6 0 0
27 729.70 1.563 +10 5 0 0
28 729.97 1575 +12 6 0 0
29 730.18 1.584 +9 5 0 0
30 730.41 1.593 +9 5 0 0
TOTALS +206 406 0 296
ACRE-FEET +206 805 0 587

COMMENTS:

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)
SPILL 0
OUTLET 587
TOTAL 587



